
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

1st QUARTER OF 2012
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/26/2012 Arkansas Crime 

Information Center

NFF Compliance Project City of Little Rock, 

Pulaski County, AR

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$135,950.00

$15,106.00

$0.00

$0.00

$151,056.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/13/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

RSAT Special Needs Program - Females Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$49,464.00

$0.00

$24,732.00

$0.00

$74,196.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/4/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Arkansas Head Start-State Collaboration Office Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,250.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/10/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

State Mental Health Data Infrastructure 

Enhancement

City of Little Rock, 

AR

U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$132,941.00

$132,941.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,882.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/13/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Weatherization Assistance Program - The 

program  provides energy conservation for the 

homes of low-income elderly and individuals with 

disabilities

City of Little Rock, 

Pulaski County, AR

U.S. Department of 

Energy

$8,897,874.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,897,874.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/22/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Aging and Adult Services

Ending Violence Against Women with Disabilities Washington 

County, AR

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$497,455.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$497,455.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/28/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavorial Health Services

Arkansas Access to Recovery Faulkner, 

Independence, 

Jefferson, Lonoke, 

Pulaski, Saline, 

Sebastian, 

Washington, White, 

Benton, Craighead, 

Crawford and 

Garland in AR

U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$3,227,840.00

$117,209.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,345,049.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/27/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Veterans Affairs

Arkansas State Cemetery Columbarium Exansion Central AR U.S. Department of 

Labor

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/27/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Veterans Affairs

Arkansas State Veterans Cemetery Maintenance 

Grant

Central AR U.S. Department of 

Labor

$753,495.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$753,495.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/13/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

New Sportfish Restoration Act project to 

construct an ADA accessible fishing pier at Lake 

Springdale

City of Springdale, 

Washington 

County, AR

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$37,500.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/31/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Building a Conservation Corridor for Recovery of 

Federal Species

Ashley County, AR U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,492,075.00

$0.00

$1,492,075.00

$0.00

$2,984,150.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/18/2012 Arkansas Historic 

Preservation Program

Survey and Planning Activities FY2012 Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$753,650.00

$502,434.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,256,084.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/17/2012 Arkansas History 

Commission

Arkansas Digital Newspaper Project Statewide National Institutes of 

Health

$104,500.00

$0.00

$74,098.00

$0.00

$178,598.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/16/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Equine and Small Ruminants Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/16/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Cattle Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$40,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/16/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Swine Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$82,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/16/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Disease Traceability Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/26/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Member Lab Maintenance Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/28/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Zoonotic Disease Management Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/28/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Avian Health Project Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/15/2012 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-

Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$13,328,000.00

$0.00

$2,665,600.00

$0.00

$15,993,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/21/2012 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

FY12 Region 6 Wetland Program Development 

Grants ($287,200)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$215,400.00

$0.00

$71,800.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/21/2012 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

FY12 Region 6 Wetland Program Development 

Grants

($166,667)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$125,000.00

$0.00

$41,667.00

$0.00

$166,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/22/2012 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Drinking Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$13,582,000.00

$0.00

$2,716,400.00

$0.00

$16,298,400.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/5/2012 Minorities in Natural 

Resource Committee/AR 

Game and Fish Commission

To provide assistance to conduct the 65th Annual 

Southeastern Assocation of Fish and Wildlife 

Agencies Conference

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$2,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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