ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 1st QUARTER OF 2012

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/26/2012	Arkansas Crime Information Center	NFF Compliance Project	City of Little Rock, Pulaski County, AR	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$135,950.00 \$15,106.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$151,056.00
1/13/2012	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Special Needs Program - Females	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$49,464.00 \$0.00 \$24,732.00 \$0.00 \$74,196.00
1/4/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Arkansas Head Start-State Collaboration Office	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$156,250.00
2/10/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services	State Mental Health Data Infrastructure Enhancement	City of Little Rock, AR	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$132,941.00 \$132,941.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$265,882.00

Wednesday, May 23, 2012 Page 1 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/13/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of	Weatherization Assistance Program - The program provides energy conservation for the homes of low-income elderly and individuals with disabilities Ending Violence Against Women with Disabilities	City of Little Rock, Pulaski County, AR Washington County, AR	U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal Applicant	\$8,897,874.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,897,874.00 \$497,455.00 \$0.00
	Aging and Adult Services				State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$497,455.00
2/28/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavorial Health Services	Arkansas Access to Recovery	Faulkner, Independence, Jefferson, Lonoke, Pulaski, Saline, Sebastian, Washington, White, Benton, Craighead, Crawford and Garland in AR	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,227,840.00 \$117,209.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,345,049.00
1/27/2012	Arkansas Department of Veterans Affairs	Arkansas State Cemetery Columbarium Exansion	Central AR	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$600,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$600,000.00
1/27/2012	Arkansas Department of Veterans Affairs	Arkansas State Veterans Cemetery Maintenance Grant	Central AR	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$753,495.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$753,495.00

Wednesday, May 23, 2012 Page 2 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/13/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	New Sportfish Restoration Act project to construct an ADA accessible fishing pier at Lake Springdale	City of Springdale, Washington County, AR	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$37,500.00 \$0.00 \$12,500.00 \$0.00 \$50,000.00
1/31/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Building a Conservation Corridor for Recovery of Federal Species	Ashley County, AR	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,492,075.00 \$0.00 \$1,492,075.00 \$0.00 \$2,984,150.00
1/18/2012	Arkansas Historic Preservation Program	Survey and Planning Activities FY2012	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$753,650.00 \$502,434.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,256,084.00
1/17/2012	Arkansas History Commission	Arkansas Digital Newspaper Project	Statewide	National Institutes of Health	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$104,500.00 \$0.00 \$74,098.00 \$0.00 \$178,598.00
3/16/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Equine and Small Ruminants	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$10,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00

Wednesday, May 23, 2012 Page 3 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
3/16/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Cattle Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$40,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$40,000.00
3/16/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Swine Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$82,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$82,000.00
3/16/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Animal Disease Traceability	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$290,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$290,000.00
3/26/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Member Lab Maintenance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$55,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55,000.00
3/28/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Zoonotic Disease Management	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$10,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00

Wednesday, May 23, 2012 Page 4 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/28/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Avian Health Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$325,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$325,000.00
2/15/2012	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds- Clean Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,328,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,665,600.00 \$0.00 \$15,993,600.00
3/21/2012	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	FY12 Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grants (\$287,200)	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$215,400.00 \$0.00 \$71,800.00 \$0.00 \$287,200.00
3/21/2012	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	FY12 Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grants (\$166,667)	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$41,667.00 \$0.00 \$166,667.00
3/22/2012	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - Drinking Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,582,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,716,400.00 \$0.00 \$16,298,400.00

Wednesday, May 23, 2012 Page 5 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/5/2012	Minorities in Natural Resource Committee/AR Game and Fish Commission	To provide assistance to conduct the 65th Annual Southeastern Assocation of Fish and Wildlife Agencies Conference	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other	\$2,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
					Total	\$2,500.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, May 23, 2012 Page 6 of 6